
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3020
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011
FOREIGN ASSISTANCE IN TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any foreign assistance is received by the Government for various schemes related to development works in tribal areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such schemes are implemented by both Government and Non-Governmental Organisations in various States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the achievements made therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b); Assistance is received from International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD) and World Food Programme (WFP) for implementation of development programmes in the State of Jharkhand and Orissa.

(c): The development programmes are implemented by the Agencies of the concerned State Governments.

(d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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